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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 29-6 15-1 9-4 5-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 29-6 15-1 9-4 5-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 1107 1219 0 2355
Opponents 1046 1061 0 2122

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 WILLIAMS, Kendall 34-32 1170:00 34.4 126-310 .406 48-138 .348 153-200 .765 17 103 120 3.5 48 0 166 72 3 38 453 13.3
21 SNELL, Tony 35-35 1093:00 31.2 144-341 .422 64-164 .390 86-102 .843 14 78 92 2.6 46 0 101 72 17 29 438 12.5
53 KIRK, Alex 35-33 1018:00 29.1 157-318 .494 13-47 .277 98-137 .715 84 198 282 8.1 77 3 17 51 63 15 425 12.1
41 BAIRSTOW, Cameron 35-19 844:00 24.1 108-237 .456 0-0 .000 124-168 .738 76 132 208 5.9 84 4 31 43 21 24 340 9.7
3 GREENWOOD, Hugh 35-35 998:00 28.5 85-206 .413 40-112 .357 34-56 .607 36 139 175 5.0 80 3 83 44 16 47 244 7.0

40 WALKER, Demetrius 23-4 354:00 15.4 36-102 .353 20-50 .400 23-36 .639 2 25 27 1.2 39 1 15 30 4 12 115 5.0
4 ADAMS, Chad 34-14 669:00 19.7 52-114 .456 16-35 .457 33-46 .717 23 85 108 3.2 72 1 25 25 3 19 153 4.5

13 FENTON, Jamal 32-1 464:00 14.5 40-119 .336 19-70 .271 22-42 .524 6 33 39 1.2 36 0 42 23 0 28 121 3.8
1 THOMAS, Cleveland 34-2 217:00 6.4 12-31 .387 0-3 .000 14-18 .778 8 20 28 0.8 23 0 17 11 0 4 38 1.1
2 PEREZ, Chris 1-0 01:00 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.0

23 BANYARD, Nick 30-0 191:00 6.4 8-33 .242 1-7 .143 9-20 .450 15 28 43 1.4 32 0 7 18 4 4 26 0.9
24 ALFORD, Kory 10-0 31:00 3.1 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0.1
Team 53 56 109 11
Total 35 7050 768-1815 .423 221-629 .351 598-829 .721 335 897 1232 35.2 542 12 505 402 134 220 2355 67.3
Opponents 35 7050 760-1944 .391 263-761 .346 337-500 .674 342 809 1151 32.9 693 26 440 445 101 189 2122 60.6

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2355 2122
Points per game 67.3 60.6
Scoring margin +6.7 -

Field goals-att 768-1815 760-1944
Field goal pct .423 .391

3 point fg-att 221-629 263-761
3-point FG pct .351 .346
3-pt FG made per game 6.3 7.5

Free throws-att 598-829 337-500
Free throw pct .721 .674
F-Throws made per game 17.1 9.6

Rebounds 1232 1151
Rebounds per game 35.2 32.9
Rebounding margin +2.3 -

Assists 505 440
Assists per game 14.4 12.6

Turnovers 402 445
Turnovers per game 11.5 12.7
Turnover margin +1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.0

Steals 220 189
Steals per game 6.3 5.4

Blocks 134 101
Blocks per game 3.8 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 8 -

Attendance 240351 125271
Home games-Avg/Game 16-15022 13-9636
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-9119

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/12/2012 Davidson W 86-81 14277
11/16/2012 vs UIC W 66-59 2673
11/18/2012 vs George Mason W 70-69 2875
11/19/2012 vs UConn W 66-60 3022
11/23/2012 Idaho W 73-58 14741
11/25/2012 Portland W 69-54 13487
11/28/2012 Mercer W 76-58 13561
12/01/2012 at Indiana St. Wot 77-68 6080
12/05/2012 Southern California W 75-67 15241
12/08/2012 Valparaiso W 65-52 15244
12/15/2012 New Mexico St. W 73-58 15411
12/19/2012 at New Mexico St. W 68-63 8177
12/22/2012 South Dakota St. L 65-70 15278
12/27/2012 at Cincinnati W 55-54 10627
12/31/2012 at Saint Louis L 46-60 6782
01/09/2013 UNLV W 65-60 15411
01/12/2013 Fresno St. W 72-45 15337
01/16/2013 at Boise St. Wot 79-74 10420
01/23/2013 Colorado St. W 66-61 15411
01/26/2013 at San Diego St. L 34-55 12414
01/30/2013 at Wyoming W 63-59 5376
02/02/2013 Nevada W 75-62 15346
02/06/2013 Air Force W 81-58 15373
02/09/2013 at UNLV L 55-64 17738
02/13/2013 at Fresno St. W 54-48 7894
02/16/2013 Boise St. W 60-50 15411
02/23/2013 at Colorado St. W 91-82 8745
02/27/2013 San Diego St. W 70-60 15411
03/02/2013 Wyoming W 53-42 15411
03/06/2013 at Nevada W 75-62 6401
03/09/2013 at Air Force L 88-89 6117
03/13/2013 vs Wyoming W 59-46 13297
03/15/2013 vs San Diego St. W 60-50 18500
03/16/2013 at UNLV W 63-56 18500
03/21/2013 vs Harvard L 62-68 14345
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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 13-3 8-0 5-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-3 8-0 5-3 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 513 552 0 1081
Opponents 492 468 0 971

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 WILLIAMS, Kendall 15-15 509:00 33.9 56-132 .424 25-67 .373 60-85 .706 3 52 55 3.7 23 0 79 32 0 18 197 13.1
21 SNELL, Tony 16-16 520:00 32.5 72-164 .439 30-77 .390 36-43 .837 8 41 49 3.1 17 0 45 34 8 14 210 13.1
53 KIRK, Alex 16-16 497:00 31.1 78-156 .500 7-22 .318 43-61 .705 42 99 141 8.8 36 2 11 25 36 7 206 12.9
41 BAIRSTOW, Cameron 16-12 437:00 27.3 61-126 .484 0-0 .000 47-70 .671 33 63 96 6.0 46 3 22 21 9 11 169 10.6

3 GREENWOOD, Hugh 16-16 464:00 29.0 41-95 .432 20-55 .364 14-21 .667 19 60 79 4.9 33 2 41 19 4 25 116 7.3
13 FENTON, Jamal 16-0 252:00 15.8 19-58 .328 11-40 .275 14-23 .609 5 21 26 1.6 20 0 23 12 0 12 63 3.9

4 ADAMS, Chad 16-4 279:00 17.4 23-56 .411 6-14 .429 9-18 .500 8 30 38 2.4 34 0 10 9 0 11 61 3.8
40 WALKER, Demetrius 8-0 81:00 10.1 8-24 .333 5-10 .500 7-8 .875 0 4 4 0.5 9 0 5 3 2 2 28 3.5

1 THOMAS, Cleveland 15-1 89:00 5.9 6-15 .400 0-2 .000 10-10 1.000 2 6 8 0.5 10 0 6 3 0 1 22 1.5
23 BANYARD, Nick 15-0 75:00 5.0 2-11 .182 0-2 .000 4-12 .333 4 12 16 1.1 13 0 1 8 3 1 8 0.5
24 ALFORD, Kory 5-0 22:00 4.4 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0.2
Team 18 28 46 2
Total 16 3225 366-841 .435 104-292 .356 245-353 .694 142 416 558 34.9 243 7 244 169 63 102 1081 67.6
Opponents 16 3225 351-899 .390 125-357 .350 142-218 .651 156 385 541 33.8 302 10 207 200 48 87 971 60.7

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1081 971
Points per game 67.6 60.7
Scoring margin +6.9 -

Field goals-att 366-841 351-899
Field goal pct .435 .390

3 point fg-att 104-292 125-357
3-point FG pct .356 .350
3-pt FG made per game 6.5 7.8

Free throws-att 245-353 142-218
Free throw pct .694 .651
F-Throws made per game 15.3 8.9

Rebounds 558 541
Rebounds per game 34.9 33.8
Rebounding margin +1.1 -

Assists 244 207
Assists per game 15.3 12.9

Turnovers 169 200
Turnovers per game 10.6 12.5
Turnover margin +1.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.4 1.0

Steals 102 87
Steals per game 6.4 5.4

Blocks 63 48
Blocks per game 3.9 3.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 8 -

Attendance 123111 75105
Home games-Avg/Game 8-15389 8-9388
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/09/2013 UNLV W 65-60 15411
01/12/2013 Fresno St. W 72-45 15337
01/16/2013 at Boise St. Wot 79-74 10420
01/23/2013 Colorado St. W 66-61 15411
01/26/2013 at San Diego St. L 34-55 12414
01/30/2013 at Wyoming W 63-59 5376
02/02/2013 Nevada W 75-62 15346
02/06/2013 Air Force W 81-58 15373
02/09/2013 at UNLV L 55-64 17738
02/13/2013 at Fresno St. W 54-48 7894
02/16/2013 Boise St. W 60-50 15411
02/23/2013 at Colorado St. W 91-82 8745
02/27/2013 San Diego St. W 70-60 15411
03/02/2013 Wyoming W 53-42 15411
03/06/2013 at Nevada W 75-62 6401
03/09/2013 at Air Force L 88-89 6117
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2012-13 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/12/2012 86-81 W 22-54 .407 4-17 .235 38-44 .864 14 31 45 45.0 19 15 11 3 4 86 86.0
vs UIC 11/16/2012 66-59 W 19-47 .404 5-16 .313 23-30 .767 11 28 39 42.0 20 10 18 4 6 66 76.0
vs George Mason 11/18/2012 70-69 W 22-50 .440 9-18 .500 17-22 .773 10 20 30 38.0 13 15 18 2 3 70 74.0
vs UConn 11/19/2012 66-60 W 19-48 .396 7-22 .318 21-21 1.000 12 21 33 36.8 13 11 13 1 5 66 72.0
Idaho 11/23/2012 73-58 W 24-47 .511 10-20 .500 15-22 .682 6 26 32 35.8 8 21 12 4 9 73 72.2
Portland 11/25/2012 69-54 W 19-57 .333 2-19 .105 29-38 .763 16 28 44 37.2 16 14 14 5 8 69 71.7
Mercer 11/28/2012 76-58 W 27-60 .450 5-19 .263 17-26 .654 12 31 43 38.0 16 19 15 6 6 76 72.3
at Indiana St. 12/01/2012 77-68 Wot 22-57 .386 5-20 .250 28-34 .824 10 34 44 38.8 26 11 13 1 5 77 72.9
Southern California 12/05/2012 75-67 W 28-54 .519 11-24 .458 8-14 .571 9 22 31 37.9 13 17 13 3 10 75 73.1
Valparaiso 12/08/2012 65-52 W 20-47 .426 5-13 .385 20-31 .645 6 19 25 36.6 15 16 10 2 9 65 72.3
New Mexico St. 12/15/2012 73-58 W 20-47 .426 7-13 .538 26-35 .743 8 29 37 36.6 17 15 6 11 4 73 72.4
at New Mexico St. 12/19/2012 68-63 W 23-55 .418 6-20 .300 16-22 .727 13 22 35 36.5 17 9 9 6 5 68 72.0
South Dakota St. 12/22/2012 65-70 L 20-54 .370 8-24 .333 17-24 .708 8 20 28 35.8 16 13 9 1 10 65 71.5
at Cincinnati 12/27/2012 55-54 W 21-54 .389 7-19 .368 6-11 .545 10 25 35 35.8 12 15 14 4 2 55 70.3
at Saint Louis 12/31/2012 46-60 L 14-44 .318 3-12 .250 15-20 .750 9 27 36 35.8 22 9 21 5 7 46 68.7
UNLV 01/09/2013 65-60 W 22-57 .386 6-19 .316 15-29 .517 11 30 41 36.1 11 15 12 2 9 65 68.4
Fresno St. 01/12/2013 72-45 W 29-59 .492 2-12 .167 12-19 .632 17 26 43 36.5 14 12 16 8 7 72 68.6
at Boise St. 01/16/2013 79-74 Wot 23-57 .404 9-21 .429 24-31 .774 6 27 33 36.3 21 11 14 4 9 79 69.2
Colorado St. 01/23/2013 66-61 W 19-52 .365 7-16 .438 21-26 .808 7 21 28 35.9 20 13 10 3 7 66 69.1
at San Diego St. 01/26/2013 34-55 L 11-44 .250 3-15 .200 9-11 .818 6 20 26 35.4 10 8 17 5 7 34 67.3
at Wyoming 01/30/2013 63-59 W 25-52 .481 2-10 .200 11-14 .786 9 26 35 35.4 12 12 10 1 5 63 67.1
Nevada 02/02/2013 75-62 W 28-50 .560 11-21 .524 8-14 .571 2 27 29 35.1 11 22 7 7 6 75 67.5
Air Force 02/06/2013 81-58 W 26-54 .481 9-20 .450 20-31 .645 13 26 39 35.3 15 21 11 2 8 81 68.0
at UNLV 02/09/2013 55-64 L 21-62 .339 4-22 .182 9-18 .500 11 33 44 35.6 17 12 13 2 7 55 67.5
at Fresno St. 02/13/2013 54-48 W 21-56 .375 5-19 .263 7-11 .636 14 25 39 35.8 12 13 7 7 6 54 67.0
Boise St. 02/16/2013 60-50 W 17-49 .347 7-17 .412 19-25 .760 8 29 37 35.8 15 12 14 4 6 60 66.7
at Colorado St. 02/23/2013 91-82 W 27-51 .529 12-23 .522 25-33 .758 8 25 33 35.7 22 18 9 5 6 91 67.6
San Diego St. 02/27/2013 70-60 W 21-44 .477 4-13 .308 24-32 .750 6 24 30 35.5 20 18 9 3 1 70 67.7
Wyoming 03/02/2013 53-42 W 15-42 .357 2-14 .143 21-27 .778 6 32 38 35.6 12 12 6 3 5 53 67.2
at Nevada 03/06/2013 75-62 W 27-54 .500 6-17 .353 15-21 .714 10 23 33 35.5 15 16 6 4 8 75 67.4
at Air Force 03/09/2013 88-89 L 34-58 .586 15-33 .455 5-11 .455 8 22 30 35.3 16 29 8 3 5 88 68.1
vs Wyoming 03/13/2013 59-46 W 17-42 .405 4-9 .444 21-29 .724 10 23 33 35.3 14 12 9 5 6 59 67.8
vs San Diego St. 03/15/2013 60-50 W 21-51 .412 7-19 .368 11-16 .688 9 32 41 35.4 12 15 10 5 1 60 67.6
at UNLV 03/16/2013 63-56 W 23-50 .460 9-19 .474 8-13 .615 4 25 29 35.2 13 16 7 2 6 63 67.4
vs Harvard 03/21/2013 62-68 L 21-56 .375 3-14 .214 17-24 .708 16 18 34 35.2 17 8 11 1 12 62 67.3
Total 2355 768-1815 .423 221-629 .351 598-829 .721 335 897 1232 35.2 542 505 402 134 220 2355 67.3
Opponents 2122 760-1944 .391 263-761 .346 337-500 .674 342 809 1151 32.9 693 440 445 101 189 2122 60.6

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 67.3 42.3 35.1 72.1 35.2 14.4 11.5 1.3 6.3 3.8



2012-13 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/12/2012 86-81 W 27-64 .422 12-30 .400 15-20 .750 9 19 28 28.0 27 18 8 2 4 81 81.0
vs UIC 11/16/2012 66-59 W 21-58 .362 9-26 .346 8-14 .571 12 20 32 30.0 23 11 12 1 8 59 70.0
vs George Mason 11/18/2012 70-69 W 24-58 .414 11-23 .478 10-13 .769 15 20 35 31.7 17 12 16 2 6 69 69.7
vs UConn 11/19/2012 66-60 W 23-54 .426 7-18 .389 7-9 .778 8 17 25 30.0 21 10 12 3 6 60 67.3
Idaho 11/23/2012 73-58 W 23-56 .411 8-24 .333 4-8 .500 10 22 32 30.4 17 19 14 2 6 58 65.4
Portland 11/25/2012 69-54 W 18-56 .321 1-10 .100 17-21 .810 11 24 35 31.2 26 10 16 6 8 54 63.5
Mercer 11/28/2012 76-58 W 22-58 .379 7-21 .333 7-13 .538 9 24 33 31.4 25 14 17 4 9 58 62.7
at Indiana St. 12/01/2012 77-68 Wot 23-59 .390 4-23 .174 18-30 .600 9 28 37 32.1 26 7 11 0 2 68 63.4
Southern California 12/05/2012 75-67 W 27-51 .529 4-13 .308 9-12 .750 3 20 23 31.1 16 16 14 4 8 67 63.8
Valparaiso 12/08/2012 65-52 W 18-37 .486 8-18 .444 8-13 .615 1 21 22 30.2 23 12 23 1 4 52 62.6
New Mexico St. 12/15/2012 73-58 W 19-58 .328 4-16 .250 16-19 .842 11 22 33 30.5 23 12 8 4 4 58 62.2
at New Mexico St. 12/19/2012 68-63 W 21-55 .382 10-17 .588 11-20 .550 17 22 39 31.2 22 13 14 4 2 63 62.3
South Dakota St. 12/22/2012 65-70 L 24-50 .480 9-25 .360 13-15 .867 7 29 36 31.5 23 13 18 1 2 70 62.8
at Cincinnati 12/27/2012 55-54 W 20-64 .313 11-26 .423 3-4 .750 16 24 40 32.1 13 11 11 4 7 54 62.2
at Saint Louis 12/31/2012 46-60 L 21-52 .404 5-21 .238 13-19 .684 7 25 32 32.1 19 14 13 4 8 60 62.1
UNLV 01/09/2013 65-60 W 23-59 .390 8-23 .348 4-5 .800 6 31 37 32.4 22 19 17 5 3 60 61.9
Fresno St. 01/12/2013 72-45 W 16-48 .333 5-20 .250 8-15 .533 9 16 25 32.0 18 10 19 7 7 45 60.9
at Boise St. 01/16/2013 79-74 Wot 25-58 .431 9-20 .450 15-21 .714 8 30 38 32.3 22 12 16 1 6 74 61.7
Colorado St. 01/23/2013 66-61 W 21-57 .368 6-21 .286 13-23 .565 15 27 42 32.8 25 10 16 3 2 61 61.6
at San Diego St. 01/26/2013 34-55 L 23-57 .404 3-15 .200 6-10 .600 13 28 41 33.3 14 9 12 5 10 55 61.3
at Wyoming 01/30/2013 63-59 W 20-49 .408 12-22 .545 7-10 .700 4 19 23 32.8 13 14 11 4 6 59 61.2
Nevada 02/02/2013 75-62 W 24-59 .407 10-26 .385 4-6 .667 10 23 33 32.8 17 17 11 1 3 62 61.2
Air Force 02/06/2013 81-58 W 20-50 .400 7-24 .292 11-15 .733 4 20 24 32.4 21 13 15 2 7 58 61.1
at UNLV 02/09/2013 55-64 L 23-62 .371 9-22 .409 9-15 .600 9 35 44 32.9 18 16 11 7 8 64 61.2
at Fresno St. 02/13/2013 54-48 W 18-55 .327 9-24 .375 3-4 .750 12 24 36 33.0 13 13 11 2 4 48 60.7
Boise St. 02/16/2013 60-50 W 20-54 .370 5-20 .250 5-10 .500 6 26 32 33.0 21 7 17 2 7 50 60.3
at Colorado St. 02/23/2013 91-82 W 29-70 .414 8-21 .381 16-23 .696 20 22 42 33.3 22 15 9 1 4 82 61.1
San Diego St. 02/27/2013 70-60 W 21-58 .362 4-23 .174 14-21 .667 15 21 36 33.4 23 7 11 1 7 60 61.0
Wyoming 03/02/2013 53-42 W 16-57 .281 7-24 .292 3-7 .429 11 23 34 33.4 22 9 7 3 5 42 60.4
at Nevada 03/06/2013 75-62 W 21-51 .412 8-21 .381 12-16 .750 8 20 28 33.2 17 13 11 3 3 62 60.4
at Air Force 03/09/2013 88-89 L 31-55 .564 15-31 .484 12-17 .706 6 20 26 33.0 14 23 6 1 5 89 61.4
vs Wyoming 03/13/2013 59-46 W 16-50 .320 6-23 .261 8-13 .615 12 16 28 32.8 22 11 10 0 5 46 60.9
vs San Diego St. 03/15/2013 60-50 W 20-64 .313 5-21 .238 5-8 .625 12 21 33 32.8 15 10 4 2 7 50 60.5
at UNLV 03/16/2013 63-56 W 20-59 .339 9-31 .290 7-11 .636 14 27 41 33.1 13 9 11 6 3 56 60.4
vs Harvard 03/21/2013 62-68 L 22-42 .524 8-18 .444 16-20 .800 3 23 26 32.9 20 11 13 3 3 68 60.6
Total 2122 760-1944 .391 263-761 .346 337-500 .674 342 809 1151 32.9 693 440 445 101 189 2122 60.6
New Mexico 2355 768-1815 .423 221-629 .351 598-829 .721 335 897 1232 35.2 542 505 402 134 220 2355 67.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 60.6 39.1 34.6 67.4 32.9 12.6 12.7 1.0 5.4 2.9
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